Bangladesh J. Zool. 49(1): 91-103, 2021 ISSN: 0304-9027
 eISSN: 2408-8455
LENGTH-WEIGHT RELATIONSHIPS AND RELATIVE CONDITION FACTOR OF
THE MULLET, RHINOMUGIL CORSULA (HAMILTON, 1822) IN THE
SITAKUNDA COAST OF THE BAY OF BENGAL, BANGLADESH
Syeda Ismat Ara1, Mohammad Ali Azadi2, Munira Nasiruddin and Aftab Hossain1*
Department of Zoology, University of Chittagong, Chattagram 4331, Bangladesh
Abstract: This study deals with the length-weight relationship and relative

large reservoir or from rivers, the exponent was less than the present study
suggesting that the estuarine habitat of the coast of Bay of Bengal in Sitakunda
provided a better environment for R. corsula. Sex related difference of the
exponent ‘b’ was very much evident in the present study – the values of ‘b’ for
females were greater than those of the males. Differences in gonad development
or other physiological changed between sex of fishes may influence in sex related
difference in weight of a given length (Fatima 1991). In the present study female
fishes had higher ‘b’ values during the breading season of the fish (June to
October) agreed the findings of Fatima (1991).
Table 1. Length (TL)-Weight (W) relationships of male, female and combined sex of R. corsula
in arithmetic and logarithmic scale at Sitakunda coast during two years study period
(2016-17 and 2017-18)
Year Sex Arithmetic  Logarithmic SE(b)±
2016-
17
Male W=0.0081TL3.01 LogW = -2.093+3.01LogTL 0.0332
Female W=0.0076TL3.05 LogW = -2.119+3.051LogTL 0.037
Combined W=0.0084TL3.007 LogW = -2.075+ 3.007LogTL 0.033
2017-
18
Male W=0.0081TL3.019 LogW = -2.094+3.019LogTL 0.033
Female W =0.0076TL3.066  LogW = -2.121+3.066LogTL 0.033
Combined W=0.0086TL3.013 LogW= -2.068+ 3.013LogTL 0.026
2016-
18
Male W=0.0081TL3.016 LogW= -2.122+ 3.016LogTL 0.023
Female W= 0.0083TL3.058 LogW= -2.09+ 3.058LogTL 0.025
Combined W=0.0076TL3.052 Log W = -2.121 + 3.052TL 0.020
       Relative Condition factor: The ranges of relative condition factor (Kn) were
1.0003-1.009, 1.001-1.008 and 1.001-1.008, respectively, for male, female and
combined sex during  2016-17, whereas 1.001-1.007, 1.003-1.006 and 0.992-1.008